
Reg. No. Student Name Class Prize Points

GROUP/EVENT: KG             Single Song        Malayalam

2237 JOSEPH JOHNSON ZACHARIAH 0 1 10

2278 NELITA ROSE MAYBU 0 1 10

2004 JESLYN MULLAMTHANAM JOY 0 2 7

2156 BEVIN RARI THEKKEKARA 0 3 4

2230 DANAH RACHEL SUDHEER 0 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: KG             Single Song      English

2043 JESSLYN VADAKKEKARA SIJU 0 1 10

2011 GODFREY THOMAS THOMAS 0 2 7

2328 HELLONE MATHEW 0 3 4

2256 YOHAN ABRAHAM VALLIATH 0 4 3

2064 CHRIS THOMAS ABRAHAM 0 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: KG             Group Song

6

2043 JESSLYN VADAKKEKARA SIJU 0 1 7

2230 DANAH RACHEL SUDHEER 0 1 7

2221 ANGELIN ALISA JOHN 0 1 7

1940 ALIZA SUSAN JOHN 0 1 7

2098 JOHANA ANN JACOB 0 1 7

2028 DAN SANJAYA PULICKAL 0 1 7

1942 REBECCA MARIAM CIBHU 0 1 7

2

2328 HELLONE MATHEW 0 2 5

2256 YOHAN ABRAHAM VALLIATH 0 2 5

2080 JOSHLYN GIGU VARGHESE 0 2 5

2234 IRENE ANNA LINS 0 2 5

2385 NEHA MARIA JACOB 0 2 5

2229 CELINE ANNA VARGHESE 0 2 5

5

2011 GODFREY THOMAS THOMAS 0 3 3

2237 JOSEPH JOHNSON ZACHARIAH 0 3 3

2297 BENJAMIN ZACHARIA PUTHUKERIL 0 3 3

2195 ELVIN TOM VARUGHESE 0 3 3

2276 MIDHUN JORI KURIEN 0 3 3

2049 ROMA SARA KOSHY 0 3 3

2202 DIYA SARA PAUL 0 3 3

3

2004 JESLYN MULLAMTHANAM JOY 0 4 2

2278 NELITA ROSE MAYBU 0 4 2

2142 NEHA SUSAN VARGHESE 0 4 2
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2346 JOHAN JUBIN OOMMEN 0 4 2

2294 AARON SIJI CHERIAN 0 4 2

2311 ANGELA ANN MATHEW 0 4 2

GROUP/EVENT: KG             Verse - Oral

2004 JESLYN MULLAMTHANAM JOY 0 1 10

2156 BEVIN RARI THEKKEKARA 0 2 7

2297 BENJAMIN ZACHARIA PUTHUKERIL 0 3 4

2011 GODFREY THOMAS THOMAS 0 4 3

2064 CHRIS THOMAS ABRAHAM 0 4 3

2216 AARON CHACKO EAPEN 0 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: KG             Story Telling

2156 BEVIN RARI THEKKEKARA 0 1 10

2011 GODFREY THOMAS THOMAS 0 2 7

2237 JOSEPH JOHNSON ZACHARIAH LK 3 4

2004 JESLYN MULLAMTHANAM JOY 0 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: INFANTS        Single Song       Malayalam

1482 RINITA ABRAHAM 2 1 10

1852 EVANA ELSA VARGHESE 1 1 10

1725 STALLONE THOMAS MATHEW 2 2 7

1554 JESSLYN SARA VARGHESE 2 2 7

1602 RIA SUSAN CHACKO 2 3 4

2019 SHERIL MARIAM REJI 1 3 4

1950 BENITTA SARA ZACHARIA 1 4 3

2032 ALLAN JOSE NINAN 1 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: INFANTS        Single Song        English

1847 CHRISLYN ANN GINU 1 1 10

1934 IRENE SARA BIJU 2 2 7

1800 ELVIS MATHEW 2 2 7

1672 JOHAN SAM BIJU 2 3 4

1550 ANUSHA SARA SHAJI 2 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: INFANTS        Group Song

13

1835 AILEEN SARA AJI 2 1 7

1880 SHARON SUSAN JOHN 2 1 7

2030 AKHIL MATHEW KURIAKOSE 2 1 7

1911 ESSA MANOJ 1 1 7

1814 NOEL GIJI MADUKKAMOTTIL 2 1 7
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1778 ERMIN JOSEPH VARGHESE 1 1 7

15

1482 RINITA ABRAHAM 2 2 5

1672 JOHAN SAM BIJU 2 2 5

1934 IRENE SARA BIJU 2 2 5

1800 ELVIS MATHEW 2 2 5

1618 ABIGAIL SUSAN DENNY 2 2 5

1794 ELIZA MARY TIBU 2 2 5

1601 RACHAEL ANN JIBU VARGHESE 2 2 5

16

1850 ERYN RENCHI VARGHESE 2 2 5

1745 HELEN MARIAM BIJU 2 2 5

1779 EVAN SUNIL ABRAHAM 2 2 5

1558 REHAN RENNE VARGHESE 2 2 5

1873 RIYA SUSAN SHIBU 2 2 5

1610 SIYON V. SHAJI 2 2 5

1808 AASISH VARGHESE 2 2 5

21

1852 EVANA ELSA VARGHESE 1 3 3

1602 RIA SUSAN CHACKO 2 3 3

1858 IVIN VARUGHESE RAJESH 1 3 3

1865 JONETA CHACKO PARAMBADIYIL 1 3 3

1980 HIMA MARIYAM KURIEN 1 3 3

1811 ASHNA SUSAN JOHN 1 3 3

1848 DIYA SANJAYA PULICKAL 2 3 3

20

1847 CHRISLYN ANN GINU 1 4 2

1817 ADITH ABY MATHEW 1 4 2

2019 SHERIL MARIAM REJI 1 4 2

1950 BENITTA SARA ZACHARIA 1 4 2

1791 JOSHUA GEORGE MATHEWS 1 4 2

1869 NAYAN ELSA MAYBU 1 4 2

1932 SHONA MARY VARGHESE 1 4 2

GROUP/EVENT: INFANTS        Verse - Oral

1482 RINITA ABRAHAM 2 1 10

1753 LEAH ELSA RANJAN 1 2 7

1850 ERYN RENCHI VARGHESE 2 3 4

1672 JOHAN SAM BIJU 2 4 3

1852 EVANA ELSA VARGHESE 1 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: INFANTS        Story Telling

1672 JOHAN SAM BIJU 2 1 10
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1817 ADITH ABY MATHEW 1 1 10

1482 RINITA ABRAHAM 2 2 7

1602 RIA SUSAN CHACKO 2 2 7

1835 AILEEN SARA AJI 2 3 4

1858 IVIN VARUGHESE RAJESH 1 3 4

1934 IRENE SARA BIJU 2 4 3

1725 STALLONE THOMAS MATHEW 2 4 3

1791 JOSHUA GEORGE MATHEWS 1 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: SUB-JUNIORS    Single Song    Malayalam

1360 EMIL MATHEW VILANILATHU 3 1 10

1475 JUBEN GEORGE JOHN 4 2 7

1590 NICOLE ANN JACOB 4 3 4

1479 MILAN ABRAHAM MATHEW 3 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: SUB-JUNIORS    Single Song      English

1476 LESLIE AJI GEORGE 3 1 10

1796 CHRISTINE SAIRA ABRAHAM 4 2 7

1579 LEAH VARUGHESE 3 3 4

1529 JOVIN ISSAC JACOB 4 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: SUB-JUNIORS    Group Song

33

1503 ALONA ABY 4 1 7

1359 DIYA SARA SUDHEER 4 1 7

1479 MILAN ABRAHAM MATHEW 3 1 7

1445 BENITTA VARGHESE 4 1 7

1390 ABEL ABRAHAM JOHN 4 1 7

1931 LINISHA MARIA MATHEW 4 1 7

1565 SNEHA SARA MATHEW 4 1 7

34

1475 JUBEN GEORGE JOHN 4 2 5

1737 HANNA MARY JOHNSON 4 2 5

2125 RUTH ROSE LALU 4 2 5

1764 JEFFY ANN THOMAS 4 2 5

1656 JESLYN MARY ALEX V 3 2 5

1825 JEFFY GRACE SAM 4 2 5

38

1476 LESLIE AJI GEORGE 3 2 5

1402 LISA AJI GEORGE 4 2 5

1823 LIYA WILSON 3 2 5

1755 MANNA ELSA BINU 3 2 5

1538 DHAYA SHAJI JOHN 3 2 5

1649 HANNA TINKU 4 2 5
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1591 SHOUN PHILIP SHAJAN 3 2 5

35

1936 ANDREW P. THOMAS 4 3 3

1524 ANN RAI JACOB 4 3 3

1508 HANNA JOSEPH 4 3 3

1356 ALISHA MARY ALEX 4 3 3

1420 GEORGIE VARGHESE PALAKKUNNEL 3 3 3

1702 JESSICA ANN LEJO 4 3 3

1985 MAHIMA MARIAM GEORGE 3 3 3

41

1477 MATHEW ABRAHAM VALLIATH 3 4 2

1527 JOANNA GIGU VARGHESE 3 4 2

1362 RACHEL SUZEN CIBHU 3 4 2

1698 TWINKLE CHACKO 3 4 2

1647 ANIKA SARAH GEM ARACKAL 3 4 2

1732 DANIL MATHEW LINS 3 4 2

1480 NOEL JACOB BIJU 4 4 2

GROUP/EVENT: SUB-JUNIORS    Verse - Writing

1590 NICOLE ANN JACOB 4 1 10

1796 CHRISTINE SAIRA ABRAHAM 4 2 7

1513 STEPHEN RAJU MATHEW 4 3 4

1503 ALONA ABY 4 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: SUB-JUNIORS    Story Telling

1796 CHRISTINE SAIRA ABRAHAM 4 1 10

1503 ALONA ABY 4 1 10

1359 DIYA SARA SUDHEER 4 2 7

1477 MATHEW ABRAHAM VALLIATH 3 2 7

1737 HANNA MARY JOHNSON 4 3 4

1704 NAYANA ELSA VARUGHESE 4 3 4

1960 JEREMY MATHEW JOSE 3 4 3

1961 SANIYA SUSAN SUNIL 4 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: JUNIORS        Single Song      Malayalam

1309 MIDHUNA MATHEW 5 1 10

1202 DHEERAJ SUDHEER KURIAN 6 1 10

1274 JERIN MATHAI MATHEW 6 2 7

1270 EISHA ELIZABETH NINAN 6 2 7

1432 JONA SUSAN JOSE 5 2 7

1272 IRENE SUSAN RAJESH 6 3 4

1709 ALOSHIUS V. JOSE 6 3 4

1346 AIDEN MATHEW DENNY 5 3 4
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1563 SANDRA ANNA SABU 5 3 4

1366 JESWIN THOMAS MATHEW 5 4 3

1489 RITTY MATHEW 6 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: JUNIORS        Single Song       English

1222 ABEL ABRAHAM KURIAN 6 1 10

1397 BETSY BIJU VARGHESE 5 1 10

1278 RHEA ABRAHAM 6 2 7

1370 SANJAY S. JACOB 5 2 7

1592 SHWANJEL MARY SHAJAN 5 3 4

1339 KENNET MATHEW VARGHESE 6 3 4

1347 AYIN THOMAS AJI 5 4 3

1540 RIYA MERIN REJI 6 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: JUNIORS        Group Song

54

1274 JERIN MATHAI MATHEW 6 1 7

1709 ALOSHIUS V. JOSE 6 1 7

1366 JESWIN THOMAS MATHEW 5 1 7

1273 JEAN ISSAC GEORGY 6 1 7

1313 SHAINE GEORGE SHAJI 6 1 7

1659 JESWIN ALEX VALLIYAKALAYIL 6 1 7

57

1272 IRENE SUSAN RAJESH 6 2 5

1278 RHEA ABRAHAM 6 2 5

1282 SHINO MARIAM ZACHARIA 6 2 5

1418 ALEENA SUSAN JOHN 6 2 5

1614 SHARON PHILIP JAIN 6 2 5

52

1347 AYIN THOMAS AJI 5 3 3

1592 SHWANJEL MARY SHAJAN 5 3 3

1512 SNEHA ACHU ALEX 5 3 3

1307 ANGEL ANN THOMAS 5 3 3

1332 BINNY ELSA BABU 5 3 3

1225 DIANA VINOD THOMAS 5 3 3

1560 RIA MERIN ROY 5 3 3

55

1270 EISHA ELIZABETH NINAN 6 4 2

1193 CHRISTINE ANNA MATHEWS 6 4 2

1192 CARON ELIZABETH GEORGE 6 4 2

1637 KRISTIN ELIZABETH BINU 5 4 2

1451 JULIA ANN JACOB 6 4 2

GROUP/EVENT: JUNIORS        Verse - Writing
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1272 IRENE SUSAN RAJESH 6 1 10

1282 SHINO MARIAM ZACHARIA 6 2 7

1309 MIDHUNA MATHEW 5 3 4

1222 ABEL ABRAHAM KURIAN 6 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: JUNIORS        Verses - Quick Find

1396 ATHULYA ACHANKUNJU 6 1 10

1309 MIDHUNA MATHEW 5 2 7

1489 RITTY MATHEW 6 3 4

1891 ANN MARY BINU 5 3 4

1272 IRENE SUSAN RAJESH 6 4 3

1281 SHAEIN MALAMEL SAMUEL 6 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: JUNIORS        Essay

1278 RHEA ABRAHAM 6 1 10

1392 ALEENA ANNA ABY 5 2 7

1471 HELEN MARY SHIBU 5 2 7

1396 ATHULYA ACHANKUNJU 6 3 4

1282 SHINO MARIAM ZACHARIA 6 4 3

1146 JESSA ELSA ABRAHAM 6 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: JUNIORS        Elocution

1222 ABEL ABRAHAM KURIAN 6 1 10

1202 DHEERAJ SUDHEER KURIAN 6 2 7

1278 RHEA ABRAHAM 6 3 4

1392 ALEENA ANNA ABY 5 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: JUNIORS        General Knowledge

1272 IRENE SUSAN RAJESH 6 1 10

1396 ATHULYA ACHANKUNJU 6 2 7

1347 AYIN THOMAS AJI 5 3 4

1370 SANJAY S. JACOB 5 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: INTERMEDIATE   Single Song  Malayalam

1107 RINIE MARIAM LAL 7 1 10

1055 JOEL JACOB THOMAS 8 1 10

1408 EUGIN NINAN JOSE 7 2 7

1221 JINU ANNA SABU 7 2 7

1829 HENA MARIAM THOMAS 7 3 4

1078 NIKHIL VARUGHESE 8 3 4
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1217 SHARU MARY KURIAN 8 4 3

1668 DEON GEORGE 8 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: INTERMEDIATE   Single Song  English

1086 STEVE SHABU MATHEW 7 1 10

1207 SARA SUSAN SAJEEV 7 1 10

1072 ANU VARGHESE 8 2 7

1381 ALLEN ANIL VARGHESE 8 2 7

1153 RICHA ABRAHAM 7 3 4

1441 AIDAN ANIL VARGHESE 8 3 4

1141 ELENA ELSA GEORGE 7 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: INTERMEDIATE   Group Song

61

1217 SHARU MARY KURIAN 8 1 7

1285 ANGELA ANN ALEX 7 1 7

1049 RESHMA MARIAM JOHN 8 1 7

1964 JOYNA REBA JOSE 8 1 7

1384 SANJU JACOB EBEY 8 1 7

1066 SARAH ANNA SHAJI 8 1 7

70

1042 TANYA MARY THOMAS 7 2 5

1102 JENY MARIYA JACOB 7 2 5

1107 RINIE MARIAM LAL 7 2 5

1153 RICHA ABRAHAM 7 2 5

1025 RUEBEN VARGHESE JACOB 7 2 5

1056 REVEL CHERIYAN MUTHALALY 7 2 5

71

1829 HENA MARIAM THOMAS 7 3 3

1141 ELENA ELSA GEORGE 7 3 3

1635 ALISHA MARY MATHEW 7 3 3

1152 PRITHA MARY JACOB 7 3 3

1287 JINU LIZBETH GOGI 7 3 3

1189 ANU SARA MATHEW 7 3 3

73

1023 LEAH MARIAM JOSEPH 8 4 2

1112 SANDRA ELSA SAJI 8 4 2

1006 VINNY K. ROY 8 4 2

1619 SHREYA SAJEEV 7 4 2

1938 ASHITHA E. THOMAS 7 4 2

964 CHELSEY AILEEN SAM 8 4 2

GROUP/EVENT: INTERMEDIATE   Verse - Writing

Page 8 of 12



Reg. No. Student Name Class Prize Points

ST. GREGORIOS INDIAN ORTHODOX MAHA EDAVAKA SUNDAY SCHOOL, KUWAIT

Talents Scan Winners - 2012

1102 JENY MARIYA JACOB 7 1 10

1411 MERIL SUSAN SAM 7 2 7

1042 TANYA MARY THOMAS 7 3 4

930 JUSTIN OOMMEN VARGHESE 8 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: INTERMEDIATE   Verses - Quick Find

1113 SEYA ELSA SEN 8 1 10

1015 ANJU ANNA ALEXANDER 8 2 7

1763 NEETHU SUSAN JOY 7 3 4

1106 NITHIN VARGHESE JOHN 8 4 3

1090 CYRIL KURIAKOSE JOHN 8 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: INTERMEDIATE   Essay

930 JUSTIN OOMMEN VARGHESE 8 1 10

1410 MARIYAM SUSAN PHILIP 7 1 10

1969 SAGAR SHAJI 7 1 10

1829 HENA MARIAM THOMAS 7 2 7

1143 GREESHMA ELSA MATHEWS 7 2 7

1102 JENY MARIYA JACOB 7 3 4

1086 STEVE SHABU MATHEW 7 3 4

1763 NEETHU SUSAN JOY 7 3 4

1016 ANN MARY VARGHESE 7 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: INTERMEDIATE   Elocution

1042 TANYA MARY THOMAS 7 1 10

1829 HENA MARIAM THOMAS 7 2 7

1064 DEEPTHI MARIUM THOMAS 8 3 4

1149 LEONA RACHEL VARGHESE 7 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: INTERMEDIATE   Extempore Speech

930 JUSTIN OOMMEN VARGHESE 8 1 10

1349 RIYA GEORGE 7 2 7

1043 SHANE ALEX 8 3 4

1016 ANN MARY VARGHESE 7 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: INTERMEDIATE   General Knowledge

930 JUSTIN OOMMEN VARGHESE 8 1 10

1064 DEEPTHI MARIUM THOMAS 8 2 7

1042 TANYA MARY THOMAS 7 3 4

1143 GREESHMA ELSA MATHEWS 7 4 3
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GROUP/EVENT: SENIORS        Single Song Malayalam

974 REBEKA M. GEEVARGHESE 9 1 10

1351 NIVED JOSEY KURIAN 9 1 10

1251 AJAAY S. JACOB 9 2 7

945 SHRUTI ANN JOHNSON 11 2 7

990 ALEENA ELIZABETH ABRAHAM 10 3 4

1744 JOBIN V. THOMAS 10 3 4

791 NIMMY SUSAN CHERIAN 10 4 3

1165 NEVIL SAM 11 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: SENIORS        Single Song     English

1319 EVELIN ELZA MATHEW 10 1 10

1121 SHEBIN THOMAS JOHN 9 1 10

1337 ALAN T. CHERIAN 10 2 7

943 STEPHIE SHABU MATHEW 9 2 7

887 GEORGE VARGHESE ABRAHAM 10 3 4

907 ANN JUSTIN 9 3 4

927 JINU RACHEL THOMAS 9 4 3

925 GEORGE SAJI VARGHESE 9 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: SENIORS        Group Song

84

982 RESHMA ABRAHAM 10 1 7

942 RESHMA ANNA JOHNSON 10 1 7

1319 EVELIN ELZA MATHEW 10 1 7

945 SHRUTI ANN JOHNSON 11 1 7

990 ALEENA ELIZABETH ABRAHAM 10 1 7

791 NIMMY SUSAN CHERIAN 10 1 7

81

1251 AJAAY S. JACOB 9 2 5

1188 JOSEPHINE CRYSTAL R. MATHEW 9 2 5

974 REBEKA M. GEEVARGHESE 9 2 5

943 STEPHIE SHABU MATHEW 9 2 5

850 NAINA MARIAM VASKENLY 9 2 5

1536 JINI BIJU THOMAS 9 2 5

970 STEFFIE AJINA MATHEW 9 2 5

83

992 JESNA ELIZABETH JOHN 10 3 3

932 SHEBA ANN VARGHESE 10 3 3

1094 ATHIRA MARIA JOHN 10 3 3

1122 ALKA SUSAN SLEEBA 10 3 3

922 ANN MARY JOHN 10 3 3
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86

851 NISHA SUSAN EAPPEN 10 4 2

1007 VIBIN ABRAHAM ROY 10 4 2

841 DANA MARIAM JACOB 10 4 2

843 GODWIN MATHEW ABRAHAM 10 4 2

1058 RIYA ELSA VINU 10 4 2

GROUP/EVENT: SENIORS        Verse - Writing

942 RESHMA ANNA JOHNSON 10 1 10

1188 JOSEPHINE CRYSTAL R. MATHEW 9 2 7

850 NAINA MARIAM VASKENLY 9 3 4

888 IVIN THANKAM SAJI 9 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: SENIORS        Verses - Quick Find

851 NISHA SUSAN EAPPEN 10 1 10

932 SHEBA ANN VARGHESE 10 2 7

1744 JOBIN V. THOMAS 10 3 4

992 JESNA ELIZABETH JOHN 10 4 3

1126 SIBYL SARA SEN 10 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: SENIORS        Essay

1188 JOSEPHINE CRYSTAL R. MATHEW 9 1 10

982 RESHMA ABRAHAM 10 2 7

887 GEORGE VARGHESE ABRAHAM 10 3 4

1121 SHEBIN THOMAS JOHN 9 4 3

1337 ALAN T. CHERIAN 10 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: SENIORS        Elocution

1251 AJAAY S. JACOB 9 1 10

888 IVIN THANKAM SAJI 9 2 7

1188 JOSEPHINE CRYSTAL R. MATHEW 9 3 4

982 RESHMA ABRAHAM 10 4 3

1337 ALAN T. CHERIAN 10 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: SENIORS        Extempore Speech

1251 AJAAY S. JACOB 9 1 10

1386 SAM EBEY SAMUEL 9 2 7

992 JESNA ELIZABETH JOHN 10 3 4

1351 NIVED JOSEY KURIAN 9 4 3

GROUP/EVENT: SENIORS        General Knowledge
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982 RESHMA ABRAHAM 10 1 10

942 RESHMA ANNA JOHNSON 10 2 7

1251 AJAAY S. JACOB 9 3 4

851 NISHA SUSAN EAPPEN 10 3 4

1188 JOSEPHINE CRYSTAL R. MATHEW 9 4 3
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